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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:476
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
TRAIN COLLISION
Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct road over bridges, level crossing and under way paths at different places in the West Central Railways; and

(b) if so, the details thereof with present status of work?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. In West Central Railway (WCR), 15 nos. of Road Over Bridges (ROB) have been sanctioned, out of which, 13 nos. are on Cost Sharing basis and two are on Deposit terms. Total 87 nos. of road under bridges (RUB) have been sanctioned .
During the current financial year, three ROB and 26 RUB have been targeted for completions, out of which, 15 RUB have already been completed.
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